SD-SW24/2.0    STRIP: Static White
© 2022 Q-Tran Inc. All rights reserved | 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 | 203-367-8777 | sales@q-tran.com | www.q-tran.com Specification subject to change. Rev-05-09-22
Tested with SD-SW24/2.0-DRY  Technical Information
Part Number Builder
[Calculated L70 = 70000 hours]
SD: Standard Exclusive Voltage: 24 VDC
Wattage: 2.0 W/ft
(IP20)
(IP67)
- 2400K
- 2700K
- 3000K
- 3500K
- 4000K
SD SW24/2.0
Model V/Watts CCT - Lumens/CRI Length (in)Rated
DRY
WET
48' MAX RUN LENGTH
30' MAX RUN LENGTH
- 2400K
- 2700K
- 3000K
- 3500K
- 4000K
24
27
30
35
40
24
27
30
35
40
CCT Lumen/ft Luminous Efficacy CRI Ra CRI R9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg
2400K 186 97 Lm/W 98 93 95 103
2700K 192 100 Lm/W 99 99 95 102
3000K 195 102 Lm/W 98 98 95 101
3500K 199 104 Lm/W 96 82 91 100
4000K 225 117 Lm/W 98 98 93 101
Section (in) A B C D
DRY (IP20) 0.32” 0.32” 1.97” 0.06”
WET (IP67) 0.47” 0.32” 1.97” 0.21”
B C
.25"
LED separation
D
Cut length Height
A
W
id
th
+ +
_ _
2" increments
186/98
192/99
195/98
199/96
225/98
***/**
***/**
***/**
***/**
***/**
• 5 year warranty
• Field modifications must comply with Q-Tran’s installation
methods otherwise warranty is null & void
• All data has +/- 5% tolerance
• UL Listed
• Title 24 - JA8-2016 Strips: DRY and WET rated, 2700K and
above